Councilor	introduced the following resolution and moved for its adoption:
	RESOLUTION NO. 24
	RESOLUTION APPROVING CONFIDENCE LEARNING CENTER OF MINNESOTA LG230 APPLICATION FOR OFF-SITE GAMBLING
LG230 Application	Confidence Learning Center has presented the City Council of Grand Rapids a to Conduct Off-Site Gambling application to conduct gambling at the Eagles Aerie ma Avenue South, Grand Rapids, Minnesota; and
WHEREAS, approval.	the Gambling Control board may not issue a Off-Site Gambling without City Council
approves the LG23	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Grand Rapids 30 Application to Conduct Off-Site Gambling for Confidence Learning Center to at the Eagles Aerie 2469, 1776 Pokegama Avenue South, Grand Rapids, Minnesota.
Adopted by the City	y Council this 10 th day of June, 2024.
	Tasha Connelly, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Kimberly Gibeau, C	ity Clerk
Councilorthereof:	seconded the foregoing resolution and the following voted in favor ; and the following voted

against the same: , whereby the resolution was declared duly passed and adopted.